3-1) Refer to the Company's response to Staff Data Request 2-1. Please notify Commission Staff when the Company obtains all easements needed for the transmission route.

Response:

The Applicant anticipates that all easements needed for the transmission line will be obtained by October 15, 2018. The Applicant will notify Commission Staff when the Company has obtained all easements needed for the transmission route.

Respondent: Jason Utton, Vice President, Business Development

3-2) Refer to the Company's response to Staff Data Request 2-6, Applicant's Response to Concern. Please notify Commission Staff when the Applicant finalizes the shift of the proposed project on to adjacent/neighboring lands.

Response:

The Applicant has finalized the shift of the project on to adjacent/neighboring lands. A map showing the shift is provided as Attachment 1.

Respondent: Jason Utton, Vice President, Business Development

3-3) Refer to the Company's response to Staff Data Request 2-4. After the Company has notified Commission Staff of the events identified in Data Requests 3-1 and 3-2, please provide a map of the updated centerline.

Response:

As explained in response to Data Request 3-2, the Applicant has completed the event identified in Data Request 3-2. Also, the Applicant anticipates the completion of events identified in Data Request 3-1 by October 15, 2018. The Applicant will notify Commission Staff when the events identified in Data Request 3-1 are complete, and, at that time, the Applicant will provide a map of the updated centerline.

Respondent: Jason Utton, Vice President, Business Development